morphine, as provided for in paragraph 8 of subsection C of Section 

2-415 of Title 63 of the Oklahoma Statutes; 

41. 40.  Trafficking four hundred (400) grams or more of 

oxycodone, as provided for in paragraph 9 of subsection C of Section 

2-415 of Title 63 of the Oklahoma Statutes; 

42. 41.  Trafficking three thousand seven hundred fifty (3,750) 

grams or more of hydrocodone, as provided for in paragraph 10 of 

subsection C of Section 2-415 of Title 63 of the Oklahoma Statutes; 

43. 42.  Trafficking five hundred (500) grams or more of 

benzodiazepine, as provided for in paragraph 11 of subsection C of